(a) Provider (on its own and/or together with its Affiliates (as defined in Section 10.3)): 
(i) has been in business (whether a medical practice, hospital, or other business) for at least five (5) 
years; and (ii) has a net worth and assets equal to at least Six Million, One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand 
and Five Hundred Dollars ($6,165,500); and/or 

(b) Provider has more than two (2) years of experience in operating a medical practice 
and/or hospital that provides cardiac rehabilitation and related services; and Provider does not expect 
that the annual gross revenue generated by the Pritikin ICR Program will exceed twenty percent (20%)